


	[image: Harran Üniversitesi Logo Vector]
	TR
HARRAN UNIVERSITY
Course Content Form
	Document number
	HRU-KYS-FRM-045

	
	
	Release date
	10.09.2020

	
	
	Revision Number
	one

	
	
	Revision
	11.08.2021

	
	
	Page Number
	 1 / 2
	[image: metin, küçük resim, işaret içeren bir resim

Açıklama otomatik olarak oluşturuldu]



	
	Course Name
	Code
	Semester
	T+U
	Credit
	ECTS

	Second Foreign Language-II ( German )
	
	III
	4+0
	4
	4

	Prerequisite Courses
	

	Language of the Course
	Turkish

	Type of Course
	Compulsory

	Course Coordinator
		

	Instructor
	

	Course Assistants
	

	The aim of lesson


	 Tourism and hotel business administration in the field need heard German foreign tongue your skills developing students _ in the industry need heard way cultivate ..

	Course Learning Outcomes

	1. Himself and others introduces .
2. Personal Questions can ask and this type questions answers .
3. from what you like tells .

	Course Content

	Sentence completion , daily to conversations attend , make an appointment and path recipe do n't ask basic German their subjects learning

	Weeks
	Topics

	one
	 Touristy fairs and stock markets

	2
	 Activity management and cultural studies

	3
	 Travel

	4
	 In hotel welcome and provided facilities

	5
	 Hotel about obtaining information and consultancy

	6
	Housekeeping : Room _ types

	7
	 Family holiday farm _ holidays , skiing and Sport holiday

	8
	 Spare time activity : City tour , daily excursions

	9
	 shopping , souvenir and gift goods

	10
	 Religious and formal holiday days

	11th
	 Open weather Museum aspect Turkey

	12
	 Open weather Museum aspect Turkey

	13
	 Tourism in the industry worker of staff properties

	14
	 Address recipe








	General Competencies

	
from students this your lesson mother their subjects their understanding and fields with in applications their use expected .


	resources


	Wingate , U. , (2003). Themen aktuell 1: Deutsch take Fremdsprache : Sprechuebungen .	Ince, V. M. , (2011). Deutsch im Tourismus , Ankara, Nobel Academic Publishing	
Evaluation System
	syllabus at the beginning of the semester .


	WITH PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES
COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES RELATIONSHIP TABLE

	
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10
	PO11

	LO1
	2
	one
	2
	2
	one
	one
	5
	3
	2
	one
	one

	LO2
	4
	one
	3
	3
	4
	3
	5
	3
	2
	one
	one

	LO3
	2
	one
	one
	one
	one
	one
	4
	3
	2
	one
	one

	REVENGE: Learning Outputs 	OP: Program Outputs

	Contribution
level
	1 Very Low
	2 Low
	3 Medium
	4 High
	5 Very High



Relation of Program Outcomes and Related Course

	lesson
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10
	PO11

	2. Foreign Language -II ( German )
	3
	one
	2
	2
	2
	2
	5
	3
	2
	one
	one
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